

Prabhu Bank Ltd.
Disclosure under Basel III
13th April 2018

1 Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy:

1.1 Tier I Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|-----------|--|-----------------------|
| a | Paid Up Equity Share Capital | 8,001,334,324 |
| aa | Calls in Advance | - |
| b | Share Premium | 123,748,914 |
| c | Statutory General Reserves | 875,182,013 |
| d | Retained Earnings | 569,189,084 |
| e | Unaudited current year cumulative profit | 867,124,048 |
| f | Other Reserves | 433,295,895 |
| | Sub-total | 10,869,874,277 |
| g | Less: Fictitious Assets | - |
| h | Less: Investment in subsidiaries | 123,743,880 |
| i | Less: Deferred Tax Assets | 249,871,765 |
| | Total Tier I Capital | 10,496,258,632 |

1.2 Tier II Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|-----------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| a | General loan loss provision | 766,995,693 |
| b | Investment Adjustment Reserve | 527,720,363 |
| c | Exchange Equalisation Reserve | 5,733,330 |
| | Total Tier II Capital | 1,300,449,386 |

1.3 The bank has not issued any Subordinated Term Debt instrument.

1.4 Deduction from Tier I

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|-----------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| a | Fictitious Assets | - |
| b | Investment in subsidiaries | 123,743,880 |
| c | Deferred Tax Assets | 249,871,765 |
| | Total | 373,615,645 |

1.5 Qualifying Capital

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|-----------|--|-----------------------|
| a | Core Capital (Tier I) | 10,496,258,632 |
| b | Supplementary Capital (Tier II) | 1,300,449,386 |
| | Total Capital Fund (Tier I and Tier II) | 11,796,708,018 |

2 Risk Exposures:

2.1 Risk weighted exposures under each 11 categories of Credit Risk:

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|--|-----------------------|
| a | Claims on government and central bank | - |
| b | Claims on other official entities | - |
| c | Claims on banks | 2,435,947,867 |
| d | Claims on corporate and securities firms | 37,311,938,905 |
| e | Claims on regulatory retail Portfolio | 8,494,558,639 |
| f | Claims secured by residential properties | 5,858,243,630 |
| g | Claims secured by commercial real estate | 2,950,653,406 |
| h | Past due claims | 1,988,957,309 |
| i | High risk claims | 7,458,080,660 |
| j | Other Assets | 9,987,654,483 |
| k | Off Balance - sheet items | 8,428,050,406 |
| | Total Risk Weighted Exposures | 84,914,085,306 |

2.2 Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|---|-----------------------|
| a | Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk | 84,914,085,306 |
| b | Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk | 4,400,361,863 |
| c | Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk | 1,042,565,319 |
| | Adjustments under Pillar-II | |
| | Add: 3% of the total RWE due to non compliance to Disclosure Requirement(6.4a 10) | - |
| | Add:1% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets(6.4a 6) | - |
| | Add: 3% of Overall Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment | 2,710,710,375 |
| | Total Risk Weighted Exposures | 93,067,722,864 |

2.3 Capital Adequacy Calculation Table:

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|--|--------------|
| | Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposure | 11.28% |
| | Total Capital Fund to Total Risk Weighted Exposure | 12.68% |

3 Non Performing Assets

3.1 Statement of Non Performing Assets (Gross and Net)

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) | Provision | Net NPA |
|----|--------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| a | Restructured | | | - |
| b | Sub-standard | 1,881,486,231 | 471,611,558 | 1,409,874,673 |
| c | Doubtful | 138,191,192 | 69,251,782 | 68,939,410 |
| d | Loss | 832,410,291 | 832,410,291 | - |
| | Total | 2,852,087,713 | 1,373,273,630 | 1,478,814,083 |

3.2 Non Performing Assets Ratios

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|------------------------------------|--------------|
| a | Gross NPA to Gross Loan & Advances | 3.90% |
| b | Net NPA to Net Advances | 2.09% |

3.3 Movement of Non Performing Assets

| SN | Particular | This Quarter | Previous Quarter | Movement |
|----|----------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| a | Restructured | - | - | - |
| b | Sub-standard | 1,881,486,231 | 1,780,651,246 | 100,834,985 |
| c | Doubtful | 138,191,192 | 108,549,787 | 29,641,405 |
| d | Loss | 832,410,291 | 1,065,671,798 | (233,261,507) |
| | Total | 2,852,087,713 | 2,954,872,831 | (102,785,117) |
| | Non Performing Assets (%) | 3.90% | 4.12% | -0.22% |

4 Write off of Loans and Interest in the quarter

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|------------------------------------|--------------|
| a | Write off Loans during the Year | 385,956,691 |
| b | Write off Interest during the Year | - |

5 Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

| SN | Particular | This Quarter | Previous Quarter | Movement |
|----|---------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|
| a | Loan Loss Provision | 2,154,110,347 | 2,353,080,198 | (198,969,851) |
| b | Interest Suspense | 1,429,260,589 | 1,456,358,615 | (27,098,027) |

6 Segregation of Investment Portfolio

| SN | Particular | Amount (NPR) |
|----|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| a | Held for Trading | - |
| b | Held to Maturity | 7,679,872,415 |
| c | Available for Sale | 3,976,174,683 |
| | Total Investment | 11,656,047,098 |

7 Summary of the bank's internal approach to assess the adequacy of its capital

The bank has system in place for monitoring and managing the risks undertaken by the bank, assess the capital adequacy and formulating capital as required in order to support its business growth. For risk diversification of its asset base, the bank is following the strategic focus of mapping business and gradually reducing high risk assets and increasing low risk exposure.